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CHAP. 76 

SOUTHPORT BRIDGE-LEWIStON ARMORY BOl\TJ)S. 

Chapter 76. 
An Act to Authorize' the Town of Southport to Construct a Bridge Over the Tide­

Waters to Joe Island Gut. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Authorized to construct bridge; locations. The inhabitants of the town 
of Southport are authorized and empowered to locate and construct a 
bridge from the mainland to Joe island across the tide-waters of Joe island 
gut. Said bridge to be located by a vote of the town at a regular or 
special meeting duly called and held after this act takes effect, on one of 
the following locations: First location. Beginning on land of Hodgdon 
and Nickerson heirs in the town of Southport and extending across the 
tide-waters of Joe island gut to land of Ezra Pratt on said island. Second 
location. Beginnirig on land of Nahum W. Brewer in the town of South­
port and extending across tide-wat~rs 6f Joe island gut to land of Ezra 
Pratt on J oeisland. Said bridge to be constructed and maintained in 

. accordance with the acts cif congress pertaining to bridges and wharves 
over and across tide-waters and to be maintained by said town of South­
l?ort. 

Approved March 24, 1923. 

Chapter 77. 
An Act to Authorize the City of Lewiston to Issue Its Bonds to the Amount of Two 

Hundred Thousand Dollars to Construct an Armory in the City of Lewiston. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of ~Maine, as follows: 

Authorized to issue bonds to construct armory;· terms and interest rate. 
To' construct an armory in the city of Lewiston assisted by state aid, the 
city of Lewiston is hereby authorized to issue its bonds to an amount not 
exceeding two hundred thousand dollars payable at a perjod not to exceed 
twenty years and bearing interest at a rate not to exceed four and one­
half per cent per annum,payable semi-annually. Said bonds shall be' 
issued in serial form and shall be payable in the following manner, to wit; 
ten thousand dollars in one year from date of issuance and ten thousand 
dollars on each and every year thereafter until said issue is fully paid. 

Said bonds shall be issued under the seal of the city and shall be signed 
by the mayor and treasurer of the city, and the coupons attached thereto 
shall have the printed or lithographed signature of the treasurer. 

Approved Mal'ch' 24, 1923. 


